UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
UNIFIED PATENTS INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

BRADIUM TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00952 Patent No. 9,253,239

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES (37 C.F.R. § 42.8)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Bradium Technologies LLC ("Bradium") provides the following Mandatory Notices.

## 1. Real Party-in-Interest

With respect to Patent Owner, Patent Owner identifies Bradium

Technologies LLC and General Patent Corporation as real parties-in-interest for this proceeding.

## 2. Related Matters

- Microsoft Corp. v. Bradium Techs. LLC, IPR2016-01897 for U.S. Pat.
   9,253,239 (terminated);
- Bradium Techs. LLC v. Iancu, 17-2579 (Fed. Cir. 2018) (appeal of IPR2016-00448 for U.S. Pat. No. 7,908,343);
- Bradium Techs. LLC v. Iancu, 17-2580 (Fed. Cir. 2018) (appeal of IPR2016-00449 for U.S. Pat. No. 8,924,506) (consolidated with Appeal No. 17-2579).

The following pending applications claim the benefit of U.S. Patent No. 9,253,239, claims of which are challenged in this proceeding:

- U.S. Application No. 15/457,816 filed on 03-13-2017;
- U.S. Application No. 15/687,513 filed on 08-27-2017;
- U.S. Application No. 15/688,869 filed on 08-29-2017.



## 3. **Counsel and Service Information**

Lead Counsel: Chris J. Coulson (Reg. No. 61,771)

Back-up Counsel: Michael N. Zachary (motion to appear pro hac vice to be filed)

Lauren N. Robinson (Reg. No. 74,404)

Electronic Service: ccoulson@bdiplaw.com

mzachary@bdiplaw.com

lrobinson@bdiplaw.com

Post and Delivery: Bunsow De Mory LLP

701 El Camino Real

Redwood City, CA 94063

Telephone: 650-351-7248

Facsimile: 415-426-4744

Dated: July 20, 2018 /s/ Chris J. Coulson

> Chris J. Coulson (Reg. No. 61,771) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner **BUNSOW DE MORY LLP**

101 Brambach Rd. Scarsdale, NY 10583

Tel.: (646) 502-6973

ccoulson@bdiplaw.com

Michael N. Zachary (pro hac vice to be filed)

mzachary@bdiplaw.com

Lauren N. Robinson (Reg. No. 74,404)

lrobinson@bdiplaw.com



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on July 20, 2018, the foregoing *Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices* was served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for the Petitioner:

Jonathan Stroud (Reg. 72,518)
Unified Patents Inc.
1875 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Floor 10
Washington, DC 20009
Tel: (202) 805-8931
jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

Roshan Suresh Mansinghani (Reg. 62,429)
Unified Patents Inc.
13355 Noel Road, Suite 1100
Dallas, TX 75240
Tel: (214) 945-0200
roshan@unifiedpatents.com

/s/ Chris J. Coulson

Chris J. Coulson (Reg. No. 61,771) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner BUNSOW DE MORY LLP 101 Brambach Rd. Scarsdale, NY 10583 Tel.: (646) 502-6973 ccoulson@bdiplaw.com

